
OG&E Coliseum ADEQUAN® ARENA SPECIAL EVENTS
WEDNESDAY, June 10 WEDNESDAY, June 10

7 am         AQHA Open/Amateur, APHA Open/Amateur, Section 1                                                6
WEDNESDAY, June 10
3 pm         Rider’s Meeting - OG&E Coliseum

THURSDAY, June 11 THURSDAY, June 11
7 am         AQHA Open/Amateur, APHA Open/Amateur, Section 2                                                6                    

THURSDAY, June 11

FRIDAY, June 12
8 am         $471,000 Open Derby (Go 1, Section 1) Level 4 - 1                                                    8
                 $5,000 Open Prime Time Derby
                 $15,000 Novice Horse Open Derby
                 $110,000 Tamarack Ranch Open 4-year-old Stakes
                 $2,500 APHA Open Chrome Cash

FRIDAY, June 12
7 am        $2k Non Pro [1 & NAAC], $1K Int. Non Pro [1 & NAAC], $500 Ltd. Non Pro [1 & NAAC],   
                $500 Prime Time Non Pro [1 & NAAC], Masters Non Pro [1 & NAAC], 
                Legends Non Pro [1] , TRFAM Non Pro Last Chance Chance Qualifier, 
                Unbeetable Feeds Int. Non Pro Showdown Qualifier                                                     12
                Jackpot Classic Equine Green Reiner Levels 1 & 2 [1]                                                   8

FRIDAY, June 12

SATURDAY, June 13
8 am         $471,000 Open Derby (Go 1, Section 2) Level 4 - 1                                                    8
                 $5,000 Open Prime Time Derby
                 $15,000 Novice Horse Open Derby
                 $110,000 Tamarack Ranch Open 4-year-old Stakes
                 $2,500 APHA Open Crome Cash

SATURDAY, June 13
7 am     $1k Int. Open [1 & NAAC], $500 Ltd. Open [1 & NAAC], 
                $500 Rookie Pro. [1 & NAAC], Unbeetable Feeds Int. Open Showdown Qualifier         8

                 Jackpot Classic Equine Green Reiner Levels 1 & 2 [2]                                                  14

SATURDAY, June 13
6:30 pm     Buckle Ceremony (Year-End, Top  10 & Top 20) - Bennett Event Center

SUNDAY, June 14
8 am         $471,000 Open Derby (Go 1, Section 3) Levels 4 - 1                                                  8
                 $5,000 Open Prime Time Derby
                 $15,000 Novice Horse Open Derby
                 $110,000 Tamarack Ranch Open 4-year-old Stakes
                 $2,500 APHA Open Chrome Cash
                      *Awards will be presented for the Novice Horse Open Derby and 
                       the Tamarack Ranch Open 4-Year-Old Stakes after this section.

SUNDAY, June 14
7 am        Ltd. Non Pro [2]                                                                                                               6
                                                                                                                                                            
                Jackpot Rookie Level 1 [1 & NAAC], $200 Rookie Level 2 [1 & NAAC]                                                      
                Jackpot Rookie Prime Time [1 & NAAC], TRFAM Rookie Last-Chance Qualifier,
                Unbeetable Feeds Rookie 1 & Rookie 2 Showdown Qualifier                                        8

SUNDAY, June 14
Noon       Cowboy Church with Pastor Mike Seay - Bennett Event Center

MONDAY, June 15
8 am         $212,500 Non Pro Derby (Go 1, Section 1) Levels 4 - 1                                              6
                 $15,000 Elementa Amateur Division
                 $10,000 Novice Horse Non Pro Derby
                 $50,000 Colston Paving Non Pro 4-year-old Stakes
                 $7,500 Non Pro Derby Prime Time
                 $2,000 Non Pro Derby Masters
                 $5,000 Youth Non Pro Derby
                 $2,500 APHA Non Pro Chrome Cash

MONDAY, June 15
7 am         $6k Open [NAAC], $2k Int. Open [2], $500 Limited Open [2]                                         
                 $500 Rookie Pro. [2], $10k 8 & Up L4 Open Maturity, $5K 8 & Up L2 Open Maturity   9 

MONDAY, June 15

TUESDAY, June 16
8 am         $212,500 Non Pro Derby (Go 1, Section 2) Levels 4 - 1                                              6
                 $15,000 Elementa Amateur Division
                 $10,000 Novice Horse Non Pro Derby
                 $50,000 Colston Paving Non Pro 4-year-old Stakes
                 $7,500 Non Pro Derby Prime Time
                 $2,000 Non Pro Derby Masters
                 $5,000 Youth Non Pro Derby
                 $2,500 APHA Non Pro Chrome Cash

TUESDAY, June 16
7 am         $1K Nov. Horse Non Pro Level 1 [1 & NAAC].                                                             
                 $1K Novice Horse Non Pro Level 2 [1 & NAAC]            
                 $1K Novice Horse Non Pro Level 3 [1]                                                            8
                              Para-Reining 
                 SECTION 1
                 $1k Novice Horse Open Level 1 [1 & NAAC]
                 $2k Novice Horse Open Level 2 [1 & NAAC]        
                 $2k Novice Horse Open Level 3 [1]                                                                 9

TUESDAY, June 16

WEDNESDAY, June 17
8 am         $212,500 Non Pro Derby (Go 1, Section 3) Levels 4 -1                                               6
                 $15,000 Elementa Amateur Division
                 $10,000 Novice Horse Non Pro Derby
                 $50,000 Colston Paving Non Pro 4-year-old Stakes
                 $7,500 Non Pro Derby Prime Time
                 $2,000 Non Pro Derby Masters
                 $5,000 Youth Non Pro Derby
                 $2,500 APHA Non Pro Chrome Cash

WEDNESDAY, June 17
7 am         SECTION 2
                 $1k Novice Horse Open Level 1 [1 & NAAC]
                 $2,000 Novice Horse Open Level 2 [1 & NAAC]                    
                 $2,000 Novice Horse Open Level 3 [1]                                                                          9

                 SECTION 1 
                 Jackpot Rookie Level 1 [2], $200 Rookie Level 2 [2]                                               
                 Jackpot Rookie Prime Time [2], TRFAM Rookie Semi-Finals                                        13

WEDNESDAY, June 17
3 pm         NRHyA Youth Gathering - Bennett Event Center

6:30 pm    Platinum Performance Open & Non Pro Finals Draw Party - Bennett Event Center

THURSDAY, June 18
8 am          Int. Open & Int. Non Pro Unbeetable Feeds Showdown

                  Rookie 1  & Rookie 2 Unbeetable Feeds Showdown 
  
                   L4 Non Pro Finalist Introductions (Prior to Freestyle)
6 pm          $20,000 NRHA Invitational Freestyle Reining
                  Presented by Visit OKC
                   $2,500 NRHA Para Reining Championship (Grades 3, 4 & 5)                                    8

THURSDAY, June 18
7 am         SECTION 2 
                 Jackpot Rookie Level 1 [2], $200 Rookie Level 2 [2]                                                     
                 Jackpot Rookie Prime Time [2], TRFAM Rookie Semi-Finals                                        13

                 $100 Youth 13 & Under [1 & NAAC], AQHA Youth 13 & Under [1]                                            
                 $100 Youth 14 - 18 [1 & NAAC], AQHA Youth 14 - 18, Jackpot Unrestricted Youth [1], 
                 TRFAM Last-Chance Qualifier                                                                                       8

THURSDAY, June 18
3:30 pm    Reining Horse Foundation Meet-and-Mingle - Bennett Event Center

FRIDAY, June 19
8 am         Non Pro Derby Finals, Section 1                                                                                  10
                 $62,500 Non Pro Derby Level 3            	                     
                 $35,000 Non Pro Derby Level 2
                 $15,000 Non Pro Derby Level 1
                 $7,500 Non Pro Derby Prime Time
                 $2,000 Non Pro Masters Derby
                 $5,000 Youth Non Pro Derby
                 L4 Open Finalist Introductions
4 pm         Non Pro Derby Finals, Section 2                                                                                  10
                 $73,500 Non Pro Derby Level 4
           

FRIDAY, June 19
 7 am        $1k Novice Horse Open Level 1 [2]                                                                                           
                 $1k Novice Horse Open Level 2 [2]
                 $1k Novice Horse Open Level 3 [2]                                                                               6

FRIDAY, June 19
9 am          CINCH Youth Speaking Contest 

SATURDAY, June 20
8 am         Open Derby Finals, Section 1                                                                                       9
                 $124,500 Open Derby Level 3
                 $45,000 Open Derby Level 2
                 $25,000 Open Derby Level 1
5 pm         Open Derby Finals, Section 2                                                                                       9
                 $205,000 Open Derby Level 4
                    *All Levels inc. Prime Time Awards

SATURDAY, June 20
7 am         Novice Horse Non Pro Level 1 [2]                                                        
                 Novice Horse Non Pro Level 2 [2]    
                 Novice Horse Non Pro Level 3 [2]                                                                                  5

                 $100 Youth 10 & Under Short Stirrup [1]                                                                        A 

SATURDAY, June 20

SUNDAY, June 21
8 am          $6k Non Pro [2], $2,000 Int. Non Pro [2] $500 Prime Time Non Pro [2], 
                  Masters Non Pro [2]. Legends Non Pro [2], 8 & Up Non Pro Maturity, 
                  TRFAM Non Pro Semi-Finals                                                                                       8

SUNDAY, June 21
7 am         $100 Youth 13 & Under [2], APHA Youth 13 & Under                                        
                 $100 Youth 14 - 18 [2], APHA Youth 14 - 18, Jackpot Unrestricted Youth [2], 
                TRFAM Youth Semi-Finals                                                                                              8

                 $100 Youth 10 & Under Short Stirrup [2]                                                                        B               

SUNDAY, June 21
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